
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DATE:   March 07, 2024       
 
 
BID ADDENDUM #1, Bid No. F-1193 – New Bid Opening Date and Line-Item 
Specification Clarifications: “Welded Bar Gratings for Badger Avenue Bridge”   
 
ORIGINAL BID OPENING DATE:  Wednesday, March 13, 2024, 11 a.m.   
 
**NEW BID OPENING DATE: Wednesday, March 20, 2024, 11 a.m.** 
 
Clarification to Line-Item Specifications: 
 
Line-Item 1: ***Badger Ave Bridge*** 
WELDED BAR GRATING 
Material: Carbon Steel 
Grating Type: 19-W-4 
Main Bar Spacing: 1 3/16” on center. 
Cross Bar Spacing: 4” 
Surface: Serrated 
Ends: Banded 
Attachment: ¼” riser bard with holes for bolting to structure. 
Finish: Hot dip galvanized. 
Lower Level Bearing Bar size: 1 ¾” x 3/16” (based on 7’ clear span) 
Based on approx. 200 sq. ft. (field measurement) 
  
Line-Item 2: ***Transition to Bridge House*** 
WELDED BAR GRATING 
Material: Carbon Steel 
Grating Type: 19-W-4 
Main Bar Spacing: 1 3/16” on center. 
Cross Bar Spacing: 4” 
Surface: Serrated. 
Ends: Banded. 
Attachment: Saddle Clips. 
Finish: Hot dipped galvanized. 
Transition to Bridge House Level Bearing Bar size: 2” x 3/16” 
Based on approx. 200 sq. ft. (field measurement) 
  
 
 
 



 

Line-Item 3: ***Upper-Level Machine House*** 
WELDED BAR GRATING 
Material: Carbon Steel 
Grating Type: 19-W-4 
Main Bar Spacing: 1 3/16’ on center. 
Cross Bar Spacing: 4” 
Surface: Serrated. 
Ends: Banded 
Attachment: Saddle Clips. 
Finish: Hot dip galvanized. 
Upper level at each side of the Machine House Bearing bar size:  2 ¾” x 3/16”. 
Based on approx. 1,225 sq. ft (field measurement) 
  
Note: All manufacturing/fabrication tolerances to be in accordance with NAAMM 
Standards.  
 
All other specifications, terms, and conditions shall remain the same. 
 
QUESTIONS, BUYER:  Danielle Nappi, (310) 732-3890. 
 
Please attach this addendum to your bid. 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 
Danielle Nappi 
Procurement Analyst 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	DATE:   March 07, 2024

